Super-Safeway GFCI Cable Drops, with Watertite Extreme Plugs and Connectors, are
built to perform under extreme conditions and in the harshest environments
Industrial and Electrical
Food and Beverage
Any industrial or commercial site
where power is supplied overhead
Markets and Applications
Features and Advantages: Wiring Device and Cordset

(GFCI) Cable Drops
©2019 MolexOrder No. 987652-0295 Rev. 1 USA/0k/GF/2019.07
Ordering Information
Specifications
ELECTRICAL
Voltage (max.): 120, 240V (Please call for more
information about 240V offering)
Current (max.): 20, 30A (Please call for more
information about 30A offering)
Frequency: 60 Hz
Trip Level: 5mA ± 1mA
Phase: Single
Response Time (max.): 25mS
PHYSICAL - PLUG AND CONNECTOR
Housing: Advanced Vulcanized Silicone Rubber
Environmental Rating:
 Wiring Device & Cable Drop — IP67, IP69K,
 Housing: PVC
 Environmental Rating:
 NEMA 4X for 20A
 NEMA 6P for 30A
DIMENSIONS
Series No. Order No. Engineering No. Total Length Length A Length B Length C Power-Up Cord Type
130153
1301530279 20052-Y-20MH 22’ by 6” 20’
6”
6”
 Manual SOOW
1301530283 20052-Y-30MH 32’ by 6” 30’
1301530284 20052-Y-45MH 47’ by 6” 45’
1301530285 20052-Y-60MH 62’ by 6” 60’
Series No. Order No. Engineering No. Total Length Length A Length B Length C Power-Up Cord Type
130153
1301530278 20052-0PM18 22’ by 6” 17’
6”
6”
 Manual SJOW
1301530280 20052-0PM30 32’ by 6” 30’
1301530281 20052-0PM45 47’ by 6” 45’
1301530282 20052-0PM60 62’ by 6” 60’
Length “L” Length “A” Length “B” Length “C”
22’ by 6”
(6.7 by 0.15m) 20’ (6.1m) 6” (0.15m) 6” (0.15m)
32’ by 6”